

Disclaimer

Legal Information for the H. Roske & Associates LLP ("H. Roske & Associates") Web Site (www.hr-ny.org)

Limitation of liability

All information, which you find on **H. ROSKE & ASSOCIATES**'s web site, is without obligation. H. ROSKE & ASSOCIATES explicitly reserves the right to alter, supplement, or delete the pages or the whole offer without giving any prior notice, or to cancel the publication temporarily or permanently. Although the web site has been produced with the greatest care, H. ROSKE & ASSOCIATES cannot provide any guarantee whatsoever for the information provided on the site being free of errors. H. ROSKE & ASSOCIATES is not liable for losses incurred directly or indirectly as a result of using the web site, where this is not due to H. ROSKE & ASSOCIATES's wrongful intent or gross negligence.

References and hypertext links

H. ROSKE & ASSOCIATES's web site contains hypertext links to other web sites. H. ROSKE & ASSOCIATES is not responsible for compliance with data protection regulations on these web sites and does not accept any responsibility for their content. H. ROSKE & ASSOCIATES explicitly declares that at the time the link was set up, the corresponding pages were free of illegal content. Furthermore, H. ROSKE & ASSOCIATES has absolutely no influence on the current and future design and the contents of the linked pages. The provider of the site to which reference has been made is solely liable for illegal, incorrect or incomplete content and in particular for any losses incurred.

A link to the web site of H. ROSKE & ASSOCIATES may only be set up after prior consent has been granted by our company. Should you wish to set up such a hyperlink to our web site, please contact us in writing first.

Trademarks

All trademarks used on our web sites enjoy trademark law protection.

Copyright, intellectual property

All information published on the H. ROSKE & ASSOCIATES web site as well as their arrangement on the web site enjoy copyright protection. They may not be reproduced, distributed, copied or passed on or used for any other purpose without the written consent of H. ROSKE & ASSOCIATES.

Personal data / data protection

H. ROSKE & ASSOCIATES places maximum importance in the protection of your privacy and the security of your personal data. All data recorded during your visit to the H. ROSKE & ASSOCIATES web site are treated confidentially according to the valid data protection legislation regulations. The input of personal data is purely on an explicitly voluntary basis. Use of all the services offered is permitted – where technically possible and reasonable – even without such data being given or rather by given anonymous data.

Legal validity of the disclaimer

The disclaimer is to be deemed part of the Internet site of H. ROSKE & ASSOCIATES. Insofar as parts or individual formulations of this text not, no longer or incompletely satisfy the applicable legal situation, the remaining parts of the document remain unaffected with respect to their content and validity.

H. Roske & Associates LLP 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5220 New York, NY 10119 United States